Summer 2016 Willows Recreation Department 934-7043
201 North Lassen Street
Willows, California 95988

SWIM POOL SCHEDULE

The City pool is located at 815 West Laurel Street.
Pool opens Thursday, June 16, 2016

Pool closes Saturday, August 6, 2016

Pool Telephone 934-9922

POOL HOURS
Sunday pool is closed
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, and Saturday -1:10 to 4:50 p.m. Recreational Swim
Wednesday -1:10 to 4:50 p.m. Recreational Swim

-6:10 to 7:50 p.m. Recreational Swim

- Non-swimmers must be accompanied by a legal guardian.

- Health & Safety Code - Patrons known or suspected of being afflicted with an infectious disease, suffering from a

cough, cold or sores, or wearing Band-Aids or bandages will be excluded from the pool unless the patron submits a
current written statement signed by a licensed physician confirming patron does not present a health hazard to

others.
- Pool may close early due to poor weather or lack of swimmers
- Swimmers must wear clean swimming attire.
- Clothes such as blouses, unhemmed shorts, etc., are not allowed in pool.
- Stick-on tattoos are not allowed in pool.
- City's policy on head lice is a nit free head.

POOL FEES
Daily - Wading pool through adults  $ 2 per session
Season Pass - Individual $35.00

- Family $60.00 for up to six in family
$10 for each additional member over six
- Passes are purchased during regular pool hours and need to be paid in full at the time of purchase.
- Handicap lift available on request. Please call 934-7043 - 24 hours in advance for your convenience.

SWIM LESSONS

The Willows Recreation Department's swim lessons are Monday through Friday and are ten classes per
session. The student/teacher ratio is 4:1. Maximum sign up is 12 per class. Fee is $25. Register for swim
lessons at the City pool during regular pool hours beginning Thursday, June 16, at 1:10 p.m. Please pay
when signing up with exact change. No sign ups at lessons or after a class has begun. There will be an
earlier sign-up day at the Willows Recreation Dept. 201 North Lassen Street, on Wed. June 1 at 5:00 p.m.
This is the only day sign-ups will be held at the Recreation Department.

Session | June 20 to July1
Session I1 July 4 to July 15
Session III July 18 to July 29
Classes offered and times are as follows:

Advance Novice 10:00 - 10:25 a.m.
Novice II 10:30 - 10:55 a.m.
Novice 1 11:00 - 11:25 a.m.
Pre-Beginner 11:30 - 12:00 p.m.

All lessons are taught in the big pool. Students must be able to stand in the shallow end. Students must be
three feet tall and at least 3% years old.

-OVER-



FREE SWIM DAYS - Thank you for supporting our community 2016!

Thursday, June 16
Monday, June 20
Wednesday, June 22
Friday, June 24
Monday, June 27
Wednesday, June 29
Friday, July 1
Monday, July 4
Wednesday, July 6
Friday, July 8
Monday, July
Wednesday, July 13
Friday, July 15
Monday July 18
Wednesday, July 20
Friday, July 22
Monday, July 25
Wednesday, July 27
Friday, July 29
Monday, Aug. 1
Wednesday Aug. 3
Friday, Aug. 5

City of Willows

Willows Lions Club

Willows Alumni Association
Ladies VFW Aux.

Willows Kiwanis Club

CA Water Service Company
Briggs MFG, Inc

Dr. Joanne Reid

Gandy and Staley Oil Company
Lambert Insurance Agency
Sierra Nevada Cheese Co.
Hutson Insurance Agency
Safety Tire Service

Superior Products

St. Monica’s Council # 2054
Mann & Son AG Aviation
Jeremy’s Pest Stompers
Denny and Judy Bungarz
Wilber Ellis Co.

- Maximum pool capacity is 165 patrons.

MOVIE NIGHTS AND PUBLIC SWIM

Dates: Saturdays - 6/25, 7/23 and 8/20

Time: 6-8 pm

Cost:

Community is welcome to watch a movie projected while they swim!

Contact Kristen Cushman - 934-6575 ext. 3174 or April Hines - 934-6575 ext. 3175 for more information.

AQUA AEROBICS

Class Schedule

Mondays - June 20 and 27, July 11, 18 and 25, August 1 - Fee for this class is $24 (No class July 4)
Tuesdays - June 21 and 28, July 5, 12, 19 and 26, August 2 - Fee for this class is $28

Thursday - June 23 and 30, July 7, 14, 21 and 28, August 4 — Fee for this class is $28

Fridays - June 24, July 8, 15, 22 and 25, August 5 — Fee for this class is $24

Times - 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm
Location - Willows City Pool
Pre-Registration is available at the Willows Recreation Department

LAP SWIM

Class Schedule

Mondays - June 20 and 27, July 11, 18 and 25, August 1 - Fee for this class is $24 (No class July 4)
Tuesdays - June 21 and 28, July 5, 12, 19 and 26, August 2 - Fee for this class is $28

Thursday - June 23 and 30, July 7, 14, 21 and 28, August 4 — Fee for this class is $28

Fridays - June 24, July 8, 15, 22 and 25, August 5 - Fee for this class is $24

Times - 6:45 pm - 7:45 pm
Location - Willows City Pool
Pre-Registration is available at the Willows Recreation Department



